## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7204503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH WEBSTER STAYMAN	01/14/2022	
ASWIN JOHN MATHEWS	02/15/2022	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY	
Street Address: 3400 N. CHARLES STREET		
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21218	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17545030

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7039974905

**Email:** docketing@mh2law.com, kmcneill@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP (CUSTOMER

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, UNITED STATES 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0184.0171-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAILEY A. MCNEILL
SIGNATURE:	/kailey a mcneill/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P14169-03 US CON 17545030 Exec Assign#page1.tif source=P14169-03 US CON 17545030 Exec Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 507157658 REEL: 059154 FRAME: 0434

Attorney Docket No. 0184.0171-CON (C14169 P14169-03)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, **Joseph Webster STAYMAN** and **Aswin John MATHEWS** is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled:

# METHOD FOR OPTIMIZING RADIATION BEAM INTENSITY PROFILE SHAPE USING DUAL MULTIPLE APERTURE DEVICES

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

	is being executed concurrently herewith,
	was first executed on
	was filed on as Application Number .
	claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). 62/356,690 filed June 30,
2016.	

AND, WHEREAS, **The Johns Hopkins University**, having a place of business located at **3400 N. Charles Street**, **Baltimore**, **Maryland 21218** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to said Invention(s) and under said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and of the European Patent Convention, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, MH2 Technology Law Group LLP, whose address is 1951 Kidwell Drive, Suite 310, Tysons Corner, VA 22182, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced Application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 059154 FRAME: 0435 its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said Application, or upon said Invention(s) or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

~ DocuSigned by:

January 14, 2022   10:48 AM EST	E49BF3F3B71C473	
Date	Joseph Webster STAYMAN	
	Joseph Webster Stayman	/
February 15, 2022   4:06 PM CST	DocuSigned by:  2DEC1C2DD7DF40F	
Date	Aswin John MATHEWS	
	Aswin John Mathews /	/

PATENT REEL: 059154 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 03/03/2022